FORM PTO-1619A WCJ Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851

05-07-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT



100992085

Attorney Docket No. 1-14165 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

		PAT	TENTS ON	ILY				
	ssioner of Patents and Trademark				d origin	al docum	ent(s)	or copy(ies).
Submission '	Туре	Con	veyance Ty	/pe				
XX New		XX	Assignment		Securi	ty Agree	ment	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#			License		Chang	e of Nam	е	
Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #		Merger			mment		
Corrective Reel #	Document Frame #		,	Use ONLY Departme	•	e ernment /	-ĭ) et File
Conveying P	arty(ies)	XX	Mark if addition	al names	of convey	ing partie	s attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	HUTH-FEHRE, THOMAS							08041998
Name (line 2)			**************************************					Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	KOWOL, FRANK		······································					Month Day Year 08041998
Name (line 2)								ļ
Receiving Pa	nrty			Mark if ac	iditional ı	names of r	eceivinç	parties attached
Name (line 1)	INSTITUT FUER CHEMO- UND	віоя	SENSORIK MU	ENSTER	E.V.		XX	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)								domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	MENDELSTRASSE 7							of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)								separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	MUENSTER City		GERMANY State/Country			48149 Zip C]
Domestic Re	presentative Name and A	ddres			rst Recei	ving Party		
Name [MARSHALL & MELHORN			- 4				
Address (line 1)	OBERLIN, PHILLIP S.							
Address (line 2)	FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLOO	R					, , , , , , ,	
Address (line 3)	TOLEDO, OHIO 43604							
Address (line 4)	U.S.A.							
	F	OR O	FFICE USE ON	LY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r (419) 249-7149
Name	MARSHALL & MELHORN		
Address (line 1)	OBERLIN, PHILLIP S.		
Address (line 2)	FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLOO	DR .	
Address (line 3)	TOLEDO, OHIO 43604		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 3
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nun		if additional numbers attached
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	
09/101489	ent Application Number(s)	- Pau	ent Number(s)
[02/101402	~		
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate st named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applic	eation was <u>Month Day Year</u>
Ente only	peration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application number or if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT	PCT PCT
Number of P	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enclo	osed XX Deposit Account	
•	payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 13-1816
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache indicat		elief, the foregoing information is tru priginal document. Charges to depo	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9750 FRAME: 0743 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATFMT

SWID 0001-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PAIENI
Conveying Pa	india in additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) F	ELDHOFF, ROGER	08041998
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) K	ANTIMM, THOMAS	08041998
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (fine 2)		
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	e
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
• •	City State/Country Zip C Umber(S) or Patent Number(S) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	
Pat	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)

PATENT

REEL: 9750 FRAME: 0744

***	Dankas	M-	1-14165		
Attorney's	pocket	NO.			

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: THOMAS HUTH-FEI	HRE et al.	
Serial No.: 09/101,489 Filed:	Group No.: Examiner:	
For: "Process and Device for Reco	gnizing Organic Substances"	
Patent:	Issue Date:	
	C REPRESENTATIVE BY ASSIGNEE CFR 3.61)	
1. I(We) am(are) the assignee(s) of than assignment	ne above-identified application/patent by virtue of	
 separately submitted for reco 	ordal on even date herewith.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MENT (DOCUMENT) RECORDAL COVER SHEET" PTO 1595 is also attached.	
recorded in the PTO on	Date	
Reel Fran	ne	
documents, with respect to its ownersh	the assignee hereby certifies that the evidentiary nip, have been reviewed and that, to the best of is in the assignee seeking to take this action.	
3. I(We) do not reside in the United	States	
I(We) designate, as domestic represent affecting the application/patent may be	tative, on whom process or notice of proceedings served.	
Name: <u>Marshall & Melhorn</u>		
Address: Four SeaGate - 8th Flo	or	
Toledo, Ohio 43604		
Telephone No.: (419) 249-7149 Fax No. (419) 249-7151	INSTITUT FUER CHEMO- UND BIOSENSORIK MUE	NSTER E.V.
Date: 98-08-14 August 14, 1998	Signature of authorized person Prof. Dr. M. Knoll	
	(type or print name of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee)	

(Designation of Domestic Representative By Assignee [16-18]-page 1 of 1)

Title of person authorized to sign on behalf of assignee

PATENT REEL: 9750 FRAME: 0745

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand
paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt
of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,
THOMAS HUTH-FEHRE, Templerweg 60, 48165 Muenster, Germany;
FRANK KOWOL, Scharnhorststrasse 72, 48151 Muenster, Germany;
ROGER FELDHOFF, Maybachstrasse 5, 48145 Muenster, Germany; and THOMAS KANTIMM, Wilhelmstrasse 63, 48149 Muenster, Germany
hereby sell, assign and transfer to
INSTITUT FUER CHEMO- UND BIOSENSORIK MUENSTER E.V.
Mendelstrasse 7
48149 Muenster, Germany
(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title,

Title of Invention

Inventor(s)

full name(s)

Assignee

Name and Address

"Method and Device for Recognising Organic Substances"

disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent

and interest in and to any and all improvements which are

which application was

entitled

Complete either

(a) or (b)

- (a) executed by the undersigned on August $\frac{4}{}$, $19\frac{98}{}$
- (b) filed on ______, 19___, Serial No. __09/101,489 off PCT/DE97/00060 filed January 10, 1997 including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 9750 FRAME: 0746

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Date

Signed at Munster day of August, 1998.

J. Hurzhe

INVENTOR(S):

THOMAS HUTH-FEHRE

FRANK KOWOL

ROGER FELDHOFF

THOMAS KANTIMM

WITNESSES:

RECORDED: 09/01/1998

Witnesses' Signatures

Typed Name: Jürgen Ruthmann

ug Pour Typed Name: Wolfgang Zander

Typed Name: Holy Freitag